1 - Balance Sheet - accrual

Properties: River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach,

FL 32240
As of: 12/31/2022
Accounting Basis: Accrual
Level of Detail: Detail View
Include Zero Balance GL Accounts: No
Account Name
ASSETS
Cash

Operating Cash

Savings Cash

Reserves Cash
Total Cash
ASSETS

Accounts Receivable
Total ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
Liabilities
LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable
Prepaid Assessments
Total LIABILITIES
Total Liabilities
Capital
RESERVES
General Reserves
Total RESERVES
Retained Earnings
Calculated Retained Earnings
Calculated Prior Years Retained Earnings
Total Capital
TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Created on 01/16/2023

Balance

80,690.23
2,030.28
114,701.72

197,422.23

4,462.38

4,462.38

201,884.61

733.49
58,521.33

59,254.82

59,254.82

26,057.43

26,057.43
95,964.41
16,327.76

4,280.19

142,629.79

201,884.61
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2 - Annual Budget - Comparative

Properties: River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240

As of: Dec 2022

Additional Account Types: None
Accounting Basis: Cash
Level of Detail: Detail View

Account Name
Income
INCOME

Assessment Income

Late Fees

Finance Charge

NSF Fee
Bank Interest
Total INCOME

Total Operating Income

Expense
EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATION
Management Fees

Accounting Fees

Taxes

Legal Fees

Legal Fees - Owed by Resident
Legal Fees-Collection

Office Expenses

Website

Community Events
Bad Debt Expense

Annual Corporate Report

Insurance

Total ADMINISTRATION

UTILITIES

Electric

Water / Sewer

Total UTILITIES

Created on 01/16/2023

Annual Budget

108,824.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

108,824.00

108,824.00

20,100.00
450.00
0.00
500.00
400.00
0.00
2,000.00
0.00
500.00
500.00
62.00
2,000.00

MTD Actual MTD Budget YTD Actual YTD Budget
0.00 9,068.66 109,096.30 108,824.00
0.00 0.00 1,575.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 607.25 0.00
0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00

136.41 0.00 823.02 0.00
136.41 9,068.66 112,126.57 108,824.00
136.41 9,068.66 112,126.57 108,824.00
1,675.00 1,675.00 20,100.00 20,100.00
0.00 37.50 527.00 450.00
0.00 0.00 10.21 0.00
-177.01 41.66 7,229.05 500.00
-197.85 33.33 650.87 400.00
0.00 0.00 220.00 0.00
0.00 166.66 770.62 2,000.00
0.00 0.00 496.71 0.00
0.00 41.66 0.00 500.00
0.00 41.66 0.00 500.00
0.00 5.16 96.25 62.00
0.00 166.66 2,701.74 2,000.00
1,300.14 2,209.29 32,802.45 26,512.00
77.89 166.66 1,469.67 2,000.00
447.50 250.00 5,096.66 3,000.00
525.39 416.66 6,566.33 5,000.00

26,512.00

2,000.00
3,000.00

5,000.00
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2 - Annual Budget - Comparative

Account Name MTD Actual MTD Budget YTD Actual YTD Budget Annual Budget
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS
General Maintenance & Repair 0.00 150.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
Pet Waste Stations 0.00 87.91 2,246.40 1,055.00 1,055.00
Special Projects 0.00 1,802.41 0.00 21,629.00 21,629.00
Landscape Enhancements 0.00 83.33 2,700.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Irrigation Repairs & Maint 565.00 0.00 565.00 0.00 0.00
Total MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS 565.00 2,123.65 5,511.40 25,484.00 25,484.00
CONTRACT SERVICES
Landscape Contract 3,605.00 3,606.00 45,011.00 43,272.00 43,272.00
Security 451.63 570.00 5,260.01 6,840.00 6,840.00
Total CONTRACT SERVICES 4,056.63 4,176.00 50,271.01 50,112.00 50,112.00
RESERVE EXPENSES
Reserves 0.00 83.33 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total RESERVE EXPENSES 0.00 83.33 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total EXPENSES 6,447.16 9,008.93 95,151.19 108,108.00 108,108.00
Board Expenses
Assoc. Storage Unit 0.00 50.00 589.74 600.00 600.00
Postage/Office Supplies 0.00 9.66 58.00 116.00 116.00
Total Board Expenses 0.00 59.66 647.74 716.00 716.00
Total Operating Expense 6,447.16 9,068.59 95,798.93 108,824.00 108,824.00
Total Operating Income 136.41 9,068.66 112,126.57 108,824.00 108,824.00
Total Operating Expense 6,447.16 9,068.59 95,798.93 108,824.00 108,824.00
NOI - Net Operating Income -6,310.75 0.07 16,327.64 0.00 0.00
Total Income 136.41 9,068.66 112,126.57 108,824.00 108,824.00
Total Expense 6,447.16 9,068.59 95,798.93 108,824.00 108,824.00
Net Income -6,310.75 0.07 16,327.64 0.00 0.00

Created on 01/16/2023 Page 2



3 - General Ledger cash

Properties: River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
GL Accounts: All
Exclude Zero Dollar Receipts From Cash Accounts: Yes
Date Range: 12/01/2022 to 12/31/2022
Accounting Basis: Cash

Show Reversed Transactions: No

Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description

1010 - Operating Cash

Starting 32,099.20

Balance
12/01/2022  River City Management Services Payment 01122022 1,675.00 30,424.20 Management Fees for 12/2022
12/01/2022 Bob's Backflow & Plumbing Bill Pay Check 3000000067 565.00 29,859.20 backflow repair

Services, Inc.

12/01/2022  Angela Napolitan Receipt 20300969 12.00 29,871.20 Prepaid Any
12/02/2022  City of Jacksonville Bill Pay Check 3000000068 31.63 29,839.57 September
12/02/2022  True Blue Lawn Care, Inc. eCheck C1B5-6108 3,605.00 26,234.57 December
12/05/2022  Richard A. Mailloux eCheck receipt 63AA-DBDO 233.00 26,467.57 Online Payment
12/05/2022  Siamac Mashod, DDS eCheck receipt 41E8-7880 223.00 26,690.57 Online Payment
12/05/2022 Matthew Tackett CC receipt BD59-EBCO 223.00 26,913.57 Online Payment
12/05/2022  John Allgaier eCheck receipt 5997-1210 223.00 27,136.57 Online Payment
12/05/2022 Susan E. Gale Receipt 20330853 223.00 27,359.57 Prepaid Any
12/06/2022 James Cowart eCheck receipt D4B3-34D0 223.00 27,582.57 Online Payment
12/07/2022 Ronnie Hatchell eCheck receipt 6CE3-ABEO 223.00 27,805.57 Online Payment
12/07/2022  Sonya Smith eCheck receipt B446-7C70 223.00 28,028.57 Online Payment
12/07/2022 Thomas Allen Receipt 1743899 223.00 28,251.57 Prepaid Any
12/07/2022  Linda Murphy Receipt 77226565 25.00 28,276.57 Prepaid Any
12/08/2022 Rachelle Murphy CC receipt 33CB-E3A0 223.00 28,499.57 Online Payment
12/08/2022  Foluke Veronica McDonald eCheck receipt 22C5-66E0 223.00 28,722.57 Online Payment
12/08/2022 Brandon Fowler Bill Pay Check 3000000069 420.00 28,302.57 November
12/08/2022 Keith R. Lynn eCheck receipt 5DC0-3680 223.00 28,525.57 Online Payment
12/08/2022  Christian Lisowski Receipt 77249548 223.00 28,748.57 Prepaid Any
12/09/2022  Kyle Davis eCheck receipt 0A61-DA40 20.00 28,768.57 Online Payment
12/09/2022  Francisco Rodriguez Vega eCheck receipt 0175-C050 223.00 28,991.57 Online Payment
12/09/2022  Nicholas J. Brissey Receipt 77274228 223.00 29,214.57 Prepaid Any
12/11/2022  Troy Culpepper CC receipt 4E03-9320 223.00 29,437.57 Online Payment
12/11/2022  Jason Nickelson eCheck receipt FBC3-FC40 223.00 29,660.57 Online Payment
12/12/2022 Rene Z. Garcia eCheck receipt 9DE1-5E90 223.00 29,883.57 Online Payment

Created on 01/16/2023
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022

Payee / Payer
Mckennis Allen
Keith Carnegie
Christopher Bren
David Coleman
William Callander
Susan Gaines
Maritza Rodriguez
Ray Perry

Peter Dear
Gherghina Ranga
George West
Robert Milligan
Beth Cray

Ronald Langstrom
Thomas Barrow
Carolyn Smith
Mariya I. Bradberry
Gerald Crane
Robert Van Ness
Susie Paula
Jonathan McDaniel
Jerrod Brown
Ernesto Bundang
Harry Smith

Harry James
Nathaniel Rarey
Alvan Thompson
David Mambu
Kent Taylor
Joseph Gollnick
Marie Vanderhoff
Linda Murphy
JEA

JEA

Created on 01/16/2023

Type
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Payment

Payment

Reference
44AA-8480
96C8-E910
7

4688

1042

1553
1746246
77321677
136

4032

4531

172

2964
7197

3281

881

801

6432
3777

1135

1267

1773

705

2135

1845
77339154
77338036
1FA3-6550
6549
0470
2169
77361224
15122022
15122022

Debit
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
198.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

25.00

Credit

77.89
447.50

Balance
30,106.57
30,329.57
30,552.57
30,775.57
30,998.57
31,221.57
31,444 57
31,667.57
31,890.57
32,088.57
32,311.57
32,534.57
32,757.57
32,980.57
33,203.57
33,426.57
33,649.57
33,872.57
34,095.57
34,318.57
34,541.57
34,764.57
34,987.57
35,210.57
35,433.57
35,656.57
35,879.57
36,102.57
36,325.57
36,548.57
36,771.57
36,796.57
36,718.68
36,271.18

Description
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date
12/15/2022
12/15/2022

12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/18/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022

Payee / Payer
Michelle Gabriel

CPI/Amherst SFR Program

Owner, LLC

Kara Marie Skonieczny
Michael Skonieczny
Alvin Smith

Maria F. Ruiz Galeano
Fredrick Sacklow
Wayne Durant

Diane Choi

Diane Choi
Johnathan Benjamin
Sergio Mendoza
Kerri W. Bolton
Blaine D. Drum
Malachi H. Wallander
William Watson
Danielle Filichia

Joel Goode

Ellen Paige

Howard Adams

Larry Gugelchuk
Marylyn Beaulieu
Ron Price

Jillian E Swanson
Steve Yee

Elizabeth Dieck
Marc Brandes

Justin Gomez
Brandon Tamayo
Dianne S. Vaughn
Timothy Waller
Jessica Leigh Caton
MUPR 3 Assets, LLC

Clarence Piper

Created on 01/16/2023

Type
eCheck receipt

Receipt

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Reference
49A1-2840
229215

8074

8074

6193

1125

546

7187
77368730
77368729
20365302
20364979
8D1A-F1CO
7413-AA20
2EA6-A680
88369
10015
23277
7504

6179

623

527
77375304
20370120
2B32-7D20
2371-1350
F918-4F60
CF05-E170
A5AD-51C0O
A113-0490
EF79-AE20
B847-D5B0
232045
2638

Debit
25.00
223.00

223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

15.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Credit

Balance
36,296.18
36,519.18

36,742.18
36,965.18
37,188.18
37,411.18
37,634.18
37,857.18
38,080.18
38,303.18
38,526.18
38,749.18
38,972.18
39,195.18
39,418.18
39,641.18
39,864.18
40,087.18
40,310.18
40,533.18
40,756.18
40,979.18
41,202.18
41,425.18
41,440.18
41,663.18
41,886.18
42,109.18
42,332.18
42,555.18
42,778.18
43,001.18
43,224.18
43,447.18

Description
Online Payment

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022

12/21/2022

12/21/2022

12/21/2022

12/21/2022

12/21/2022

12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/22/2022

Payee / Payer

Venessa E. Panganiban
Penny Freeman

Ryan Sanderson

James Martin

Michael Hanson

Robert Michael

Quinn Keller

Philipp Storch

Progress Jacksonville, LLC
Progress Jacksonville, LLC
Progress Jacksonville, LLC

Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Progress Residential Barrower 3,
LLC

Progress Residential Barrower 3,
LLC

Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Progress Residential Borrower 2,
LLC

Progress Residential Borrower
11, LLC

Donna Penney
Kenneth Geiger
John Dunn
Dan Mandarino
Eric Stanfield
Muriel Simpson
Justina Rosario
Rodel Aldana
David Levy
Garold Baker
Maria A. Birch
Linda Murphy
Michael Riban

Created on 01/16/2023

Type

eCheck receipt
CC receipt

CC receipt

CC receipt
Receipt
Receipt

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Receipt

Receipt

Receipt

Receipt

Receipt

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

eCheck receipt

Reference
0F61-7880
97FC-5D50
1CCB-29E0
ED3A-9DEO
77384146
77384144
37B7-F2A0
5632-55C0
4941

4941

4942

6667

13969

13969

13970

16107

22815

697
698

1092

1263

1021

4277

404

1047

7700

6074

350
77389696
3079-0AF0

Debit
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

65.82
157.18
223.00
223.00

16.21

206.79

223.00

223.00

223.00

223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

25.00
223.00

Credit

Balance
43,670.18
43,893.18
44116.18
44,339.18
44,562.18
44,785.18
45,008.18
45,231.18
45,297.00
45,454.18
45,677.18
45,900.18

45,916.39

46,123.18

46,346.18

46,569.18

46,792.18

47,015.18
47,238.18
47,461.18
47,684.18
47,907.18
48,130.18
48,353.18
48,576.18
48,799.18
49,022.18
49,245.18
49,270.18
49,493.18

Description
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment

Online Payment

Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any

Online Payment
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/23/2022
12/23/2022
12/23/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022

12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022

Payee / Payer
John S. Hall
Daniel Tardona
Benjamin Taylor
Ron Brunton
Michael Dubyak
Ricky Delapaz
Shantell Hughes
John Parke
Laurie A. Butler
Ryan T. Wagner
Roger A. Castle
Robert A. Morgan
Steven Progar
Mary Corsano
Gray Robinson
Abraham Toporek
Abraham Toporek
Abraham Toporek
Michael Willi

Jana M. Bennett
Carlie Anne Overfelt
Pamela Becker

Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Keith Klopfer
Mark Doris ET AL
Stephen Puyau
Stephen Puyau
Stephen Puyau
Heather Davis
Gail Lowe

Janice Reaves
Robert Kelly
Kristine Schierer

Roslyn Ora Johnson Trust

Created on 01/16/2023

Type

eCheck receipt
CC receipt

CC receipt

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
Receipt

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
Bill Pay Check
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt

Receipt

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Reference
37E7-13D0
3FC5-2830
760E-0460
AB14-14C0
5FCE-6B30
20381747
397C-CCFO0
EBB5-5360
77402372
5A62-4140
3686-9EAQ
9B88-51F0
60E4-2E80
445E-5330
3000000070
E107-C7EO
E107-C7EO
E107-C7EO
7318-ABFO
9A0D-FF70
EF92-E2B0
309E-B170
14323

1002
2663
1396
1396
1396
6558
1690
7376
7449
5644
2146

Debit
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
198.00

25.00
223.00
198.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

71.23
223.00

30.98
150.00

42.02
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

223.00
223.00

75.00

31.03
116.97
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Credit

110.00

Balance
49,716.18
49,939.18
50,162.18
50,385.18
50,608.18
50,806.18
50,831.18
51,054.18
51,252.18
51,475.18
51,698.18
51,921.18
51,992.41
52,215.41
52,105.41
52,136.39
52,286.39
52,328.41
52,551.41
52,774.41
52,997.41
53,220.41
53,443.41

53,666.41
53,889.41
53,964.41
53,995.44
54,112.41
54,335.41
54,558.41
54,781.41
55,004.41
55,227.41
55,450.41

Description

Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any

Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any

Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment

Online Payment

Atty Demand Letter
Atty Demand Letter
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022

12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022

Payee / Payer
Chandra Franklin
Benjamin Lang
Judith Phillips
Michael Lee
Charles Mitchell
Amanda L. Collins
Kyle Davis

Ricky A. Brooks
Randy Cobb

AMH 2014-1 Borrower, LLC

American Homes 4 Rent Seven,

LLC

Lillian K. Drexler
Wayne Braddock
Amy Trelford

Phillip Jones
Wayne Paulsen
Derrick J. Belanger
Fred Kyle

Iris B. Brown

Mark St. George
Merrill Wall

John Uhl

Matthew S. Tripp
Jamar Edward Jenkins
David Paul Perkins
Joshua S. Buttefield
Melanio Segui
James Jones

Carl David Hamm
Mandilyn Aubrey Del Rosario
Gerald Cioe
Richard Urtel

Jill Craig

Linda Cornelio

Created on 01/16/2023

Type

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Reference
2176
132
9568
5167
4668
1532
465
2159
10042
1539532
1539533

10001
5025

1041

5320

358

4243

627

2937

180
77407678
32D2-4520
72CD-BYEO
AE21-33B0
4B8D-F7A0
0144

6690

8342

3338

0205

0219

1063

2748

0734

Debit
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

23.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
213.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Credit

Balance
55,673.41
55,896.41
56,119.41
56,342.41
56,565.41
56,788.41
56,811.41
57,034.41
57,257.41
57,480.41
57,703.41

57,926.41
58,149.41
58,372.41
58,595.41
58,818.41
59,041.41
59,264.41
59,487.41
59,710.41
59,933.41
60,156.41
60,379.41
60,592.41
60,815.41
61,038.41
61,261.41
61,484.41
61,707.41
61,930.41
62,153.41
62,376.41
62,599.41
62,822.41

Description
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022

12/29/2022

12/29/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022

Payee / Payer

William Zattau

Susan Wright

Allan Cookson

Linda Murphy

Patricia Gmitter

Teri Worzala

Collis McKnight

Michael Singleton
Robin L. Wilson

Kevin Vahle

Kevin Vahle

Martha Baugh

Angela Napolitan

Christi N. Edinger
Nancy Moody

IH2 Property Florida, LP
THR Florida, LP

IH2 Property Florida, LP
IH2 Property FLorida, LP

SFR Investments V Borrower |,
LLC

Progress Residential Borrower 2,
LLC

Progress Jacksonville, LLC
Shayne P. Sullivan
Michael P. Leone
Charles Pooler
Natalie Suda
Elizabeth L. Layton
Ernest A. Fulton
David Tackett
Mikhail B. Erhayel
Kathleen Krauze
Jessica Ann Griggs

Larry Elkins

Created on 01/16/2023

Type

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Receipt

Receipt

CC receipt

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt

eCheck receipt

Reference
6288
77426512
77419681
77419680
77412952
10F2-FB40
116C-9F10
1210-2CB0
14D4-E040
3CCO0-F560
3CCO0-F560
B1A8-C8F0
13CC-CEEO
8948-A620
5286
566219
566222
566221
566220
13406

1911

4744
DOF5-EAGO
OEBB-AB20
0F2D-AA80
0F9A-21D0
1215-2DCO
D124-11D0
C575-8DCO
E422-8250
1885-30D0
9AE7-14A0
1B31-FB50

Debit
223.00
223.00
223.00

25.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

57.91
223.00
223.00
103.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

223.00

223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Credit

Balance
63,045.41
63,268.41
63,491.41
63,516.41
63,739.41
63,962.41
64,185.41
64,408.41
64,631.41
64,689.32
64,912.32
65,135.32
65,238.32
65,461.32
65,684.32
65,907.32
66,130.32
66,353.32
66,576.32
66,799.32

67,022.32

67,245.32
67,468.32
67,691.32
67,914.32
68,137.32
68,360.32
68,583.32
68,806.32
69,029.32
69,252.32
69,475.32
69,698.32

Description
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Demand letter
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment

Online Payment
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022

12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022

Payee / Payer
Jimmy Spiller

Geoffrey A. Niedzwiecki

Robert P. Hudson
Cindy Sullivan

Rita Roundtree
Craig M. Wulf
Barbara Center
Elizabeth J. Ingenito
Lennon Family Trust
Adam Craft

James F. Dyal
Dana Johnson
Hector M. Camacho
Rosalyn Reyes
Jonathan Maerkl
Andrew Schweitzer
Erin Schweitzer
Brian Miller

Marvin Horton
Charles Prince
Kerry Boggus
Janka Murdzova
Janka Murdzova
Jimmy Reliford
William Sorenson
Marjorie Bradberry
Melissa Ferguson
Drema F. Johnson
Norman Peterson
Christian M. Lavachek
Timothy Godwin
Richard Davis
Courtney McCown
Michael C. Ross

Created on 01/16/2023

Type

eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt

Reversed eCheck
receipt

eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

CC receipt

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt

CC receipt

Reference
E770-2000
61C9-6490
73CB-25F0
D87E-0270

DD7D-6540
91C4-5390
1AA3-34F0
6E5A-2220
1504-7380
4806-D3EO
6533-9420
BE54-0E50
3283-BF10
C9D8-5AE0Q
D63E-ADDO
14F6-0530
7F6D-7120
999

453

5916

3217
1759745
1759745
77473453
77473448
77445202
20413473
20410962
A812-3D90
B1C0-B110
6687-47F0
976F-B560
C287-7BB0O
2804-E1EOQ

Debit
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
198.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

57.91
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

20.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Credit

Balance
69,921.32
70,144.32
70,367.32
70,590.32

70,813.32
71,036.32
71,259.32
71,482.32
71,680.32
71,903.32
72,126.32
72,349.32
72,572.32
72,795.32
73,018.32
73,241.32
73,464.32
73,687.32
73,910.32
74,133.32
74,356.32
74,414.23
74,637.23
74,860.23
75,083.23
75,306.23
75,529.23
75,549.23
75,772.23
75,995.23
76,218.23
76,441.23
76,664.23
76,887.23

Description

Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment

Online Payment

Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment

Online Payment
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description
12/31/2022  Clarence E. Adams eCheck receipt FC9B-0760 223.00 77,110.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022  William Correa eCheck receipt D296-CFFO0 223.00 77,333.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022  Ryan Rodgers CC receipt A2BA-82C0 223.00 77,556.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022  Lilayphone Xayavonga eCheck receipt 3B3F-7040 223.00 77,779.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022  lan Curtis eCheck receipt 4E92-7FAQ 223.00 78,002.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022  Kristina Link CC receipt 8F40-AD30 223.00 78,225.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022  Michael Bernos eCheck receipt 4434-17F0 223.00 78,448.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022  Antoine Mickle CC receipt 4F43-BOA0 223.00 78,671.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022  Jackson Neal eCheck receipt 824A-8F80 223.00 78,894.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022  Patrick North CC receipt 7ABA-E7EO 223.00 79,117.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022 Rebecca L. Thompson eCheck receipt 129D-44F0 223.00 79,340.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022  Jason Simon CC receipt OF8F-A550 223.00 79,563.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022  Brumbie B. Williams, Il CC receipt FOA7-19D0 223.00 79,786.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022  Katelyn Chapman eCheck receipt 9BB6-D610 223.00 80,009.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022  Michael P. Addante CC receipt 2966-B880 223.00 80,232.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022 Logan W. Krause CC receipt 16EA-5710 223.00 80,455.23 Online Payment
12/31/2022  Angi Worthy CC receipt 82CC-DADO 223.00 80,678.23 Online Payment

Net Change 48,579.03
55,511.05 6,932.02 80,678.23
1059 - Savings Cash
Starting 2,030.10
Balance
12/31/2022 JE 540 0.18 2,030.28 Interest Earned
Net Change 0.18
0.18 0.00 2,030.28
1060 - Reserves Cash
Starting 114,565.49
Balance
12/31/2022 JE 539 136.23 114,701.72 Interest Earned
Net Change 136.23
136.23 0.00 114,701.72

Created on 01/16/2023
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description
1500 - Accounts Receivable
Starting 3,190.11
Balance
Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 3,190.11
2310 - Prepaid Assessments
Starting -3,483.14
Balance
12/01/2022  Angela Napolitan Receipt 20300969 12.00 -3,495.14 Prepaid Any
12/05/2022  Richard A. Mailloux eCheck receipt 63AA-DBDO 233.00 -3,728.14 Online Payment
12/05/2022 Siamac Mashod, DDS eCheck receipt 41E8-7880 223.00 -3,951.14 Online Payment
12/05/2022  Matthew Tackett CC receipt BD59-EBCO 223.00 -4,174.14 Online Payment
12/05/2022  John Allgaier eCheck receipt 5997-1210 223.00 -4,397.14 Online Payment
12/05/2022 Susan E. Gale Receipt 20330853 223.00 -4,620.14 Prepaid Any
12/06/2022 James Cowart eCheck receipt D4B3-34D0 223.00 -4,843.14 Online Payment
12/07/2022  Ronnie Hatchell eCheck receipt 6CE3-ABEO 223.00 -5,066.14 Online Payment
12/07/2022  Sonya Smith eCheck receipt B446-7C70 223.00 -5,289.14 Online Payment
12/07/2022 Thomas Allen Receipt 1743899 223.00 -5,5612.14 Prepaid Any
12/07/2022  Linda Murphy Receipt 77226565 25.00 -5,537.14 Prepaid Any
12/08/2022 Rachelle Murphy CC receipt 33CB-E3A0 223.00 -5,760.14 Online Payment
12/08/2022  Foluke Veronica McDonald eCheck receipt 22C5-66E0 223.00 -5,983.14 Online Payment
12/08/2022 Keith R. Lynn eCheck receipt 5DC0-3680 223.00 -6,206.14 Online Payment
12/08/2022  Christian Lisowski Receipt 77249548 223.00 -6,429.14 Prepaid Any
12/09/2022  Kyle Davis eCheck receipt 0A61-DA40 20.00 -6,449.14 Online Payment
12/09/2022  Francisco Rodriguez Vega eCheck receipt 0175-C050 223.00 -6,672.14 Online Payment
12/09/2022  Nicholas J. Brissey Receipt 77274228 223.00 -6,895.14 Prepaid Any
12/11/2022  Troy Culpepper CC receipt 4E03-9320 223.00 -7,118.14 Online Payment
12/11/2022  Jason Nickelson eCheck receipt FBC3-FC40 223.00 -7,341.14 Online Payment
12/12/2022 Rene Z. Garcia eCheck receipt 9DE1-5E90 223.00 -7,564.14 Online Payment
12/12/2022  Mckennis Allen eCheck receipt 44AA-8480 223.00 -7,787.14 Online Payment
12/12/2022  Keith Carnegie CC receipt 96C8-E910 223.00 -8,010.14 Online Payment
12/12/2022  Christopher Bren Receipt 7 223.00 -8,233.14 Prepaid Any
12/12/2022 David Coleman Receipt 4688 223.00 -8,456.14 Prepaid Any
12/12/2022  William Callander Receipt 1042 223.00 -8,679.14 Prepaid Any
12/12/2022  Susan Gaines Receipt 1553 223.00 -8,902.14 Prepaid Any

Created on 01/16/2023
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/13/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/14/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022

12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022

Payee / Payer
Maritza Rodriguez
Ray Perry

Peter Dear
Gherghina Ranga
George West
Robert Milligan
Beth Cray

Ronald Langstrom
Thomas Barrow
Carolyn Smith
Mariya I. Bradberry
Gerald Crane
Robert Van Ness
Susie Paula
Jonathan McDaniel
Jerrod Brown
Ernesto Bundang
Harry Smith

Harry James
Nathaniel Rarey
Alvan Thompson
David Mambu
Kent Taylor
Joseph Gollnick
Marie Vanderhoff
Linda Murphy
Michelle Gabriel

CPI/Amherst SFR Program

Owner, LLC

Kara Marie Skonieczny

Michael Skonieczny
Alvin Smith

Maria F. Ruiz Galeano

Fredrick Sacklow

Wayne Durant

Created on 01/16/2023

Type
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt

Receipt

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Reference
1746246
77321677
136

4032

4531

172

2964
7197

3281

881

801

6432
3777

1135

1267

1773

705

2135

1845
77339154
77338036
1FA3-6550
6549
0470
2169
77361224
49A1-2840
229215

8074
8074
6193
1125
546

7187

Debit Credit
223.00
223.00
223.00
198.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

25.00
25.00
223.00

223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Balance
-9,125.14
-9,348.14
-9,571.14
-9,769.14
-9,992.14

-10,215.14

-10,438.14

-10,661.14

-10,884.14

-11,107.14

-11,330.14

-11,553.14

-11,776.14

-11,999.14

-12,222.14

-12,445.14

-12,668.14

-12,891.14

-13,114.14

-13,337.14

-13,560.14

-13,783.14

-14,006.14

-14,229.14

-14,452.14

-14,477.14

-14,502.14

-14,725.14

-14,948.14
-15,171.14
-15,394.14
-15,617.14
-15,840.14
-16,063.14

Description
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/16/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/17/2022
12/18/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022

Payee / Payer
Diane Choi

Diane Choi
Johnathan Benjamin
Sergio Mendoza
Kerri W. Bolton
Blaine D. Drum
Malachi H. Wallander
William Watson
Danielle Filichia
Joel Goode

Ellen Paige

Howard Adams
Larry Gugelchuk
Marylyn Beaulieu
Ron Price

Jillian E Swanson
Steve Yee

Elizabeth Dieck
Marc Brandes
Justin Gomez
Brandon Tamayo
Dianne S. Vaughn
Timothy Waller
Jessica Leigh Caton
MUPR 3 Assets, LLC
Clarence Piper
Venessa E. Panganiban
Penny Freeman
Ryan Sanderson
James Martin
Michael Hanson
Robert Michael
Quinn Keller

Philipp Storch

Created on 01/16/2023

Type

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
Receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt

CC receipt

CC receipt
Receipt
Receipt

CC receipt

eCheck receipt

Reference
77368730
77368729
20365302
20364979
8D1A-F1CO
7413-AA20
2EAB-AB80
88369
10015
23277

7504

6179

623

527
77375304
20370120
2B32-7D20
2371-1350
F918-4F60
CF05-E170
A5AD-51C0
A113-0490
EF79-AE20
B847-D5B0
232045
2638
0F61-7880
97FC-5D50
1CCB-29E0
ED3A-9DEO
77384146
77384144
37B7-F2A0
5632-55C0

Debit Credit
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

15.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Balance
-16,286.14
-16,509.14
-16,732.14
-16,955.14
-17,178.14
-17,401.14
-17,624.14
-17,847.14
-18,070.14
-18,293.14
-18,516.14
-18,739.14
-18,962.14
-19,185.14
-19,408.14
-19,631.14
-19,646.14
-19,869.14
-20,092.14
-20,315.14
-20,538.14
-20,761.14
-20,984.14
-21,207.14
-21,430.14
-21,653.14
-21,876.14
-22,099.14
-22,322.14
-22,545.14
-22,768.14
-22,991.14
-23,214.14
-23,437.14

Description
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment

Online Payment
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022

12/21/2022

12/21/2022

12/21/2022

12/21/2022

12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/23/2022
12/23/2022
12/23/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022

Payee / Payer
Progress Jacksonville, LLC
Progress Jacksonville, LLC

Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Progress Residential Barrower 3,
LLC

Progress Residential Borrower 3,
LLC

Progress Residential Borrower 2,
LLC

Progress Residential Borrower
11, LLC

Donna Penney
Kenneth Geiger
John Dunn

Dan Mandarino
Eric Stanfield
Muriel Simpson
Justina Rosario
Rodel Aldana
David Levy
Garold Baker
Maria A. Birch
Linda Murphy
Michael Riban
John S. Hall
Daniel Tardona
Benjamin Taylor
Ron Brunton
Michael Dubyak
Ricky Delapaz
Shantell Hughes
John Parke
Laurie A. Butler
Ryan T. Wagner
Roger A. Castle

Created on 01/16/2023

Type

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Receipt

Receipt

Receipt

Receipt

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt

CC receipt

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
Receipt

CC receipt

eCheck receipt

Reference
4941
4942
6667

13969

13970

16107

22815

697

698

1092

1263

1021

4277

404

1047

7700

6074

350
77389696
3079-0AF0
37E7-13D0
3FC5-2830
760E-0460
AB614-14C0
5FCE-6B30
20381747
397C-CCFO0
EBB5-5360
77402372
5A62-4140
3686-9EAQ

Credit

157.18
223.00
223.00

206.79

223.00

223.00

223.00

223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

25.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
198.00

25.00
223.00
198.00
223.00
223.00

Balance
-23,594.32
-23,817.32
-24,040.32

24,2471

-24,470.11

-24,693.11

-24,916.11

-25,139.11
-25,362.11
-25,585.11
-25,808.11
-26,031.11
-26,254.11
-26,477.11
-26,700.11
-26,923.11
-27,146.11
-27,369.11
-27,394.11
-27,617.11
-27,840.11
-28,063.11
-28,286.11
-28,509.11
-28,732.11
-28,930.11
-28,955.11
-29,178.11
-29,376.11
-29,599.11
-29,822.11

Description
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Online Payment

Online Payment
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/26/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022

12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022

12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022

Payee / Payer
Robert A. Morgan
Steven Progar
Mary Corsano
Abraham Toporek
Michael Willi

Jana M. Bennett
Carlie Anne Overfelt

Pamela Becker

Progress Residential Borrower 3,

LLC

Keith Klopfer

Mark Doris ET AL
Stephen Puyau

Heather Davis

Gail Lowe

Janice Reaves

Robert Kelly

Kristine Schierer

Roslyn Ora Johnson Trust
Chandra Franklin
Benjamin Lang

Judith Phillips

Michael Lee

Charles Mitchell

Amanda L. Collins

Kyle Davis

Ricky A. Brooks

Randy Cobb

AMH 2014-1 Borrower, LLC

American Homes 4 Rent Seven,
LLC

Lillian K. Drexler
Wayne Braddock
Amy Trelford
Phillip Jones

Created on 01/16/2023

Type

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt

Receipt

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Reference
9B88-51F0
60E4-2E80
445E-5330
E107-C7EO
7318-ABFO
9A0D-FF70
EF92-E2B0
309E-B170
14323

1002
2663
1396
6558
1690
7376
7449
5644
2146
2176
132
9568
5167
4668
1532
465
2159
10042
1539532
1539533

10001
5025
1041
5320

Debit Credit
223.00

71.23

223.00

42.02

223.00

223.00

223.00

223.00

223.00

223.00
223.00
116.97
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

23.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Balance
-30,045.11
-30,116.34
-30,339.34
-30,381.36
-30,604.36
-30,827.36
-31,050.36
-31,273.36
-31,496.36

-31,719.36
-31,942.36
-32,059.33
-32,282.33
-32,505.33
-32,728.33
-32,951.33
-33,174.33
-33,397.33
-33,620.33
-33,843.33
-34,066.33
-34,289.33
-34,512.33
-34,735.33
-34,758.33
-34,981.33
-35,204.33
-35,427.33
-35,650.33

-35,873.33
-36,096.33
-36,319.33
-36,542.33

Description

Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/27/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022

Payee / Payer
Wayne Paulsen
Derrick J. Belanger
Fred Kyle

Iris B. Brown

Mark St. George
Merrill Wall

John Uhl

Matthew S. Tripp
Jamar Edward Jenkins
David Paul Perkins
Joshua S. Buttefield
Melanio Segui
James Jones

Carl David Hamm

Mandilyn Aubrey Del Rosario

Gerald Cioe
Richard Urtel

Jill Craig

Linda Cornelio
William Zattau
Susan Wright
Allan Cookson
Linda Murphy
Patricia Gmitter
Teri Worzala
Collis McKnight
Michael Singleton
Robin L. Wilson
Kevin Vahle
Martha Baugh
Angela Napolitan
Christi N. Edinger
Nancy Moody
IH2 Property Florida, LP

Created on 01/16/2023

Type

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Reference
358

4243

627

2937

180
77407678
32D2-4520
72CD-B9EO
AE21-33B0
4B8D-F7A0
0144

6690

8342

3338

0205

0219

1063

2748

0734

6288
77426512
77419681
77419680
77412952
10F2-FB40
116C-9F 10
1210-2CB0O
14D4-E040
3CCO0-F560
B1A8-C8F0
13CC-CEEO
8948-A620
5286
566219

Debit Credit
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
213.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

25.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
103.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Balance
-36,765.33
-36,988.33
-37,211.33
-37,434.33
-37,657.33
-37,880.33
-38,103.33
-38,326.33
-38,539.33
-38,762.33
-38,985.33
-39,208.33
-39,431.33
-39,654.33
-39,877.33
-40,100.33
-40,323.33
-40,546.33
-40,769.33
-40,992.33
-41,215.33
-41,438.33
-41,463.33
-41,686.33
-41,909.33
-42,132.33
-42,355.33
-42,578.33
-42,801.33
-43,024.33
-43,127.33
-43,350.33
-43,573.33
-43,796.33

Description
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022
12/29/2022

12/29/2022

12/29/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022

12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022

Payee / Payer

THR Florida, LP

IH2 Property Florida, LP
IH2 Property FLorida, LP

SFR Investments V Borrower |,

LLC

Progress Residential Borrower 2,

LLC

Progress Jacksonville, LLC

Shayne P. Sullivan
Michael P. Leone
Charles Pooler
Natalie Suda
Elizabeth L. Layton
Ernest A. Fulton
David Tackett
Mikhail B. Erhayel
Kathleen Krauze
Jessica Ann Griggs
Larry Elkins

Jimmy Spiller
Geoffrey A. Niedzwiecki
Robert P. Hudson
Cindy Sullivan

Rita Roundtree
Craig M. Wulf
Barbara Center
Elizabeth J. Ingenito
Lennon Family Trust
Adam Craft

James F. Dyal

Dana Johnson
Hector M. Camacho
Rosalyn Reyes

Jonathan Maerkl

Created on 01/16/2023

Type

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Receipt

Receipt

CC receipt

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt

Reversed eCheck
receipt

eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt

eCheck receipt

Reference
566222
566221
566220
13406

1911

4744
DOF5-EAGO
OEBB-AB20
0F2D-AA80
0F9A-21D0
1215-2DCO
D124-11D0
C575-8DCO
E422-8250
1885-30D0
9AE7-14A0
1B31-FB50
E770-2000
61C9-6490
73CB-25F0
D87E-0270

DD7D-6540
91C4-5390
1AA3-34F0
6E5A-2220
1504-7380
4806-D3EO
6533-9420
BE54-0E50
3283-BF10
C9D8-5AEQ
D63E-ADDO

Credit

223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

223.00

223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
198.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Balance
-44,019.33
-44,242.33
-44,465.33
-44,688.33

-44,911.33

-45,134.33
-45,357.33
-45,580.33
-45,803.33
-46,026.33
-46,249.33
-46,472.33
-46,695.33
-46,918.33
-47,141.33
-47,364.33
-47,587.33
-47,810.33
-48,033.33
-48,256.33
-48,479.33

-48,702.33
-48,925.33
-49,148.33
-49,371.33
-49,569.33
-49,792.33
-50,015.33
-50,238.33
-50,461.33
-50,684.33
-50,907.33

Description
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Prepaid Any

Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment

Online Payment

Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment

Online Payment
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022

Payee / Payer
Andrew Schweitzer
Erin Schweitzer

Brian Miller

Marvin Horton
Charles Prince

Kerry Boggus

Janka Murdzova
Jimmy Reliford
William Sorenson
Marjorie Bradberry
Melissa Ferguson
Drema F. Johnson
Norman Peterson
Christian M. Lavachek
Timothy Godwin
Richard Davis
Courtney McCown
Michael C. Ross
Clarence E. Adams
William Correa

Ryan Rodgers
Lilayphone Xayavonga
lan Curtis

Kristina Link

Michael Bernos
Antoine Mickle
Jackson Neal

Patrick North
Rebecca L. Thompson
Jason Simon

Brumbie B. Williams, 11l
Katelyn Chapman
Michael P. Addante

Logan W. Krause

Created on 01/16/2023

Type

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

CC receipt

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt

CC receipt
eCheck receipt
CC receipt

CC receipt

Reference
14F6-0530
7F6D-7120
999

453

5916

3217
1759745
77473453
77473448
77445202
20413473
20410962
A812-3D90
B1C0-B110
6687-47F0
976F-B560
C287-7BB0O
2804-E1EO0
FC9B-0760
D296-CFFO
A2BA-82C0
3B3F-7040
4E92-7FA0
8F40-AD30
4434-17F0
4F43-BOA0
824A-8F80
7ABA-E7EOQ
129D-44F0
O0F8F-A550
FOA7-19D0
9BB6-D610
2966-B880
16EA-5710

Debit Credit
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

20.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Balance
-51,130.33
-51,353.33
-51,576.33
-51,799.33
-52,022.33
-52,245.33
-52,468.33
-52,691.33
-52,914.33
-53,137.33
-53,360.33
-53,380.33
-53,603.33
-53,826.33
-54,049.33
-54,272.33
-54,495.33
-54,718.33
-54,941.33
-55,164.33
-55,387.33
-55,610.33
-55,833.33
-56,056.33
-56,279.33
-56,502.33
-56,725.33
-56,948.33
-57,171.33
-57,394.33
-57,617.33
-57,840.33
-58,063.33
-58,286.33

Description
Online Payment
Online Payment
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Prepaid Any
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment
Online Payment

Online Payment
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description
12/31/2022  Angi Worthy CC receipt 82CC-DADO 223.00 -58,509.33 Online Payment

Net Change -55,026.19
0.00 55,026.19 -58,509.33

3009 - General Reserves

Starting -26,057.43

Balance

Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 -26,057.43

3615 - Retained Earnings

Starting -95,964.41

Balance

Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 -95,964.41

4110 - Assessment Income

Starting -109,096.30

Balance

Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 -109,096.30

4120 - Late Fees

Starting -1,575.00

Balance

Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 -1,575.00

4125 - Finance Charge

Starting -607.25

Balance

Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 -607.25

4225 - NSF Fee

Starting -25.00

Balance

Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 -25.00

4399 - Bank Interest

Starting -686.61

Created on 01/16/2023
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description
Balance
12/31/2022 JE 539 136.23 -822.84 Interest Earned
12/31/2022 JE 540 0.18 -823.02 Interest Earned
Net Change -136.41
0.00 136.41 -823.02
5003 - Assoc. Storage Unit
Starting 589.74
Balance
Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 589.74
5004 - Postage/Office Supplies
Starting 58.00
Balance
Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 58.00
5010 - Management Fees
Starting 18,425.00
Balance
12/01/2022  River City Management Services Payment 01122022 1,675.00 20,100.00 Management Fees for 12/2022
Net Change 1,675.00
1,675.00 0.00 20,100.00
5020 - Accounting Fees
Starting 527.00
Balance
Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 527.00
5022 - Taxes
Starting 10.21
Balance
Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 10.21
5040 - Legal Fees
Starting 7,406.06
Balance
12/26/2022  Gray Robinson Bill Pay Check 3000000070 110.00 7,516.06

Created on 01/16/2023
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description
12/27/2022  Abraham Toporek eCheck receipt E107-C7EO 30.98 7,485.08 Atty Demand Letter
12/27/2022  Abraham Toporek eCheck receipt E107-C7EO 150.00 7,335.08 Atty Demand Letter
12/27/2022  Stephen Puyau Receipt 1396 75.00 7,260.08
12/27/2022  Stephen Puyau Receipt 1396 31.03 7,229.05

Net Change -177.01
110.00 287.01 7,229.05
5041 - Legal Fees - Owed by Resident
Starting 848.72
Balance
12/21/2022  Progress Jacksonville, LLC Receipt 4941 65.82 782.90
12/21/2022  Progress Residential Barrower 3, Receipt 13969 16.21 766.69
LLC
12/29/2022  Kevin Vahle eCheck receipt 3CCO0-F560 57.91 708.78 Demand letter
12/30/2022  Janka Murdzova Receipt 1759745 57.91 650.87
Net Change -197.85
0.00 197.85 650.87
5045 - Legal Fees-Collection
Starting 220.00
Balance
Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 220.00
5110 - Office Expenses
Starting 770.62
Balance
Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 770.62
5128 - Website
Starting 496.71
Balance
Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 496.71

Created on 01/16/2023
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description
5212 - Electric
Starting 1,391.78
Balance
12/15/2022 JEA Payment 15122022 77.89 1,469.67
Net Change 77.89
77.89 0.00 1,469.67
5215 - Water / Sewer
Starting 4,649.16
Balance
12/15/2022 JEA Payment 15122022 447.50 5,096.66
Net Change 447.50
447.50 0.00 5,096.66
5512 - Annual Corporate Report
Starting 96.25
Balance
Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 96.25
5514 - Insurance
Starting 2,701.74
Balance
Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,701.74
5812 - Pet Waste Stations
Starting 2,246.40
Balance
Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,246.40
6010 - Landscape Contract
Starting 41,406.00
Balance
12/02/2022 True Blue Lawn Care, Inc. eCheck C1B5-6108 3,605.00 45,011.00 December
Net Change 3,605.00
3,605.00 0.00 45,011.00

Created on 01/16/2023
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3 - General Ledger cash

Date Payee / Payer Type Reference Debit Credit Balance Description
6020 - Landscape Enhancements
Starting 2,700.00
Balance
Net Change 0.00
0.00 0.00 2,700.00
6050 - Irrigation Repairs & Maint
Starting 0.00
Balance
12/01/2022 Bob's Backflow & Plumbing Bill Pay Check 3000000067 565.00 565.00 backflow repair
Services, Inc.
Net Change 565.00
565.00 0.00 565.00
6193 - Security
Starting 4,808.38
Balance
12/02/2022  City of Jacksonville Bill Pay Check 3000000068 31.63 4,840.01 September
12/08/2022 Brandon Fowler Bill Pay Check 3000000069 420.00 5,260.01 November
Net Change 451.63
451.63 0.00 5,260.01
Total 62,579.48 62,579.48 3,741.53

Created on 01/16/2023
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4 - Homeowner Delinquency (As Of)

Properties: River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
As of: 12/31/2022

Delinquency Note Range: All Time

Homeowner Status: All

Amount Owed In Account: All

Balance: Greater than 0.00

Amount

Unit Name Homeowner Status Tags 0-30 30-60 90+ .
Receivable

River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240

1330 Running Crisante, Mary S. Current 0.00 0.00 31.70 31.70
Brook Ct.

1345 Trotters  Neef, Michael Current 0.00 0.00 65.82 65.82
Walk Way

1351 Trotters  2013B Property Owner, LLC Current 0.43 0.43 31.79 32.65
Walk Way

1359 Trotters Reardon, Joshua K. Current 0.00 0.00 58.45 58.45
Walk Way

1482 Vastano, Vanessa Current BOD waived late fee 0.00 0.00 128.52 128.52
Crabapple
Cove Ct. S.

1559 Panther  2013B Property Owner, LLC Current 0.43 0.43 31.79 32.65
Ridge Court

1609 Panther Haggard, Russell Current BOD waived late fee 0.00 0.00 57.91 57.91
Ridge Ct. N.

1625 Panther Devers, David C. Current 0.00 0.00 58.45 58.45
Ridge Ct. N.

1664 Brown, Deon M. Current 0.00 0.00 57.91 57.91
Swimming

Salmon Place

S.

1779 Frank, Patricia Current 3.35 3.35 394.51 401.21
Woodenrail
Lane

1805 Powder  Querubin, Rebecca Current 0.00 0.00 57.91 57.91
Springs Dr.

1835 High Hobkirk, David Current 0.00 0.00 56.91 56.91
Brook Ct.

1844 Oyetuniji, Oluwole Current 0.00 0.00 58.45 58.45
Woodenrail
Lane

11254 Molina Reyes, Diego F. Current 0.00 0.00 57.91 57.91
Monument
Landing Blvd.

Created on 01/16/2023 Page 1



4 - Homeowner Delinquency (As Of)

Unit Name Homeowner Status Tags 0-30
12134 Camp  Erroch Varela, Michelle Current BOD waived late fee 0.00
Creek Dr.

4.21
Total 4.21

Created on 01/16/2023

30-60

0.00

4.21

4.21

90+

115.82

1,263.85

1,263.85

Amount
Receivable

115.82

1,272.27

1,272.27

Page 2



Copy of Homeowner Prepayment Balance

Properties: River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240

Homeowners: All

Homeowner Status: Current

Prepayment Account: 2310: Prepaid Assessments

As of: 12/31/2022

Unit Homeowner Amount

River Point Community Association, Inc. - c/o River City Management Services, Inc. P. O. Box 50886 Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240

1200 Shallowford Dr. W. Worthy, Angi 223.00
1202 Signal Point Dr. Vanderhoff, Marie 223.00
1203 Shallowford Dr. E. Bundang, Ernesto 223.00
1203 Signal Point Dr. Taylor, Kent 223.00
1204 Shallowford Dr. W. Mailloux, Richard A. 233.00
1206 Signal Point Dr. Smith, Pedro 25.00
1207 Signal Point Dr. Davis, Kyle 243.00
1210 Signal Point Dr. Adams, Howard 223.00
1212 Shallowford Dr. W. Bren, Christopher 223.00
1214 Raleigh Ridge Dr. Panganiban, Venessa E. 223.00
1218 Shallowford Dr. E. Uhl, John 223.00
1220 Shallowford Dr. W. Rodgers, Ryan 223.00
1221 Shallowford Dr. E. Delapaz, Ricky 223.00
1221 Shallowford Dr. W. Bennett, Jana M. 223.00
1222 Shallowford Dr. E. Gabiriel, Michelle 200.00
1224 Shallowford Dr. W. Gmitter, Patricia 223.00
1225 Shallowford Dr. E. Hudson, Robert P. 223.00
1226 Raleigh Ridge Dr. Mickle, Antoine 223.00
1229 Shallowford Dr. E. Paige, Ellen 223.00
1231 Raleigh Ridge Dr. Swanson, Jillian E 223.00
1233 Shallowford Dr. E. Benjamin, Johnathan 223.00
1235 Shallowford Dr. W. Krauze, Kathleen 223.00
1236 Shallowford Dr. W. Milligan, Robert 223.00
1237 Shallowford Dr. E. Gugelchuk, Larry 223.00
1241 Shallowford Dr. E. Layton, Elizabeth L. 223.00
1306 Trotters Walk Way Murdzova, Janka 223.00
1307 Trotters Walk Way McDaniel, Jonathan 223.00
1310 Trotters Walk Way Peterson, Norman 223.00
1311 Trotters Walk Way Hamm, Carl David 223.00

Created on 01/16/2023

Page 1



Copy of Homeowner Prepayment Balance

Unit

1314 Running Brook Ct.
1314 Trotters Walk Way
1315 Trotters Walk Way
1318 Trotters Walk Way
1322 Running Brook Ct.
1323 Trotters Walk Way
1328 Trotters Walk Way
1332 Trotters Walk Way
1338 Running Brook Ct.
1340 Trotters Walk Way
1344 Trotters Walk Way
1351 Running Brook Ct.
1352 Trotters Walk Way
1354 Running Brook Ct.
1356 Trotters Walk Way
1359 Running Brook Ct.
1360 Trotters Walk Way
1363 Trotters Walk Way
1364 Trotters Walk Way
1366 Pink Panther Dr.
1370 Running Brook Ct.
1387 Pink Panther Dr.
1395 Pink Panther Dr.
1398 Pink Panther Dr.
1399 Running Brook Ct.
1400 Running Brook Ct.
1407 Panther Run Rd.
1408 Panther Run Rd.
1416 Running Brook Ct.
1417 Panther Run Rd.
1423 Running Brook Ct.
1424 Panther Run Rd.
1424 Running Brook Ct.
1431 Running Brook Ct.

Created on 01/16/2023

Homeowner
McKnight, Collis
Corsano, Mary
Wilson, Robert L.
Castle, Roger A.

Hatchell, Ronnie

Progress Residential Borrower 11, LLC

Curtis, lan

Lynn, Keith R.
Kiernan, Donna W.
Yee, Steve

Neal, Jackson

Rarey, Nathaniel
Wilson, Robin L.
Bernos, Michael
Progress Jacksonville, LLC
Cray, Beth

Callander, William
Wallander, Malachi H.
Home SFR Borrower, lll, LLC
Horton, Marvin
Mitchell, Charles
Sullivan, Shayne P.
Coleman, David
Segui, Melanio
Crane, Gerald

Miller, Brian

Rosario, Justina
Mackowiak, Kathy
Dear, Peter
Sorenson, William
Levy, David

Craig, Jill

Smith, Carolyn

Van Ness, Robert

Amount
223.00
223.00

15.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

25.00
165.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
176.09
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

10.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Page 2



Copy of Homeowner Prepayment Balance
Unit
1432 Running Brook Ct.
1433 Panther Run Rd.
1448 Panther Run Rd.
1458 Crabapple Cove Ct.
1459 Crabapple Cove Ct.
1474 Crabapple Cove Ct.
1495 Crabapple Cove Ct.
1498 Crabapple Cove Ct.
1506 Crabapple Cove Ct.
1522 Crabapple Cove Ct.
1530 Crabapple Cove Ct.
1538 Crabapple Cove Ct.
1540 Panther Ridge Ct.
1548 Panther Ridge Ct. S.
1551 Panther Ridge Ct. S.
1554 Crabapple Cove Ct. N.
1556 Panther Ridge Ct. S.
1564 Panther Ridge Ct. S.
1570 Crabapple Cove Ct. N.
1577 Crabapple Cove Ct. N.
1579 Panther Ridge Ct.
1594 Crabapple Cove Ct. N.
1595 Panther Ridge Ct. S.
1599 Panther Ridge Ct. N.
1601 Crabapple Cove Ct. N.
1601 Panther Ridge Ct. N.
1602 Crabapple Cove Ct. N.
1602 Panther Ridge Court
1610 Panther Ridge Ct. N.
1617 Panther Ridge Ct.
1618 Crabapple Cove Ct. N.
1626 Crabapple Cove Ct. N.
1626 Panther Ridge Ct. N.
1628 Swimming Salmon Place S.

zZzz0o 00000

Created on 01/16/2023

Homeowner

Urtel, Richard
Braddock, Wayne

Kyle, Fred

Drexler, Lillian K.
Kuzina, Angeline
Cowart, James

Doris ET AL, Mark
Paula, Susie

Baugh, Martha

Penney, Donna
Erhayel, Mikhail B.
Tardona, Daniel
Addante, Michael P.
Sanderson, Ryan

Craft, Adam

Bradberry, Mariya .
Trelford, Amy

Del Rosario, Mandilyn Aubrey
FKH SFR Prop1, L. P.
Singleton, Michael
Harrison, Nancy

THR Florida, LP

Taylor, Benjamin
Jones, Phillip

Williams, Ill, Brumbie B.
Simpson, Muriel

Keller, Quinn

Progress Residential Barrower 3, LLC
Reaves, Janice
Bradberry, Marjorie
Brown, Jerrod

Ruiz Galeano, Maria F.
Correa, William

IH2 Property Florida, LP

Amount
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

25.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

10.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
206.79
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Page 3



Copy of Homeowner Prepayment Balance

Unit

1633 Crabapple Cove Ct. N.
1633 Panther Ridge Ct. N.
1634 Crabapple Cove Ct. N.
1634 Panther Ridge Ct. N.

1639 Swimming Salmon Place S.

1640 Swimming Salmon Place S.

1642 Crabapple Cove Ct. N.
1642 Panther Ridge Ct. N.

1650 Crabapple Cove Ct. N.
1655 Crabapple Cove Ct. N.

1656 Swimming Salmon Place S.

1701 Swimming Salmon Place N.

1702 Swimming Salmon PI. N.

1709 Swimming Salmon Place N.

1725 Swimming Salmon PI. N.

1726 Swimming Salmon Place N.

1734 Swimming Salmon PI. N.
1743 High Brook Ct.

1749 Swimming Salmon Place N.

1750 Rush Creek Dr. W.

1750 Swimming Samon Place N.

1753 Rush Creek Dr. W.
1754 High Brook Ct.
1755 High Brook Ct.

1758 Swimming Salmon Place N.

1765 Swimming Salmon Place N.

1766 Rush Creek Dr. W.
1770 High Brook Ct.
1772 Woodenrail Lane
1774 Rush Creek Dr. W.
1777 Rush Creek Dr. W.
1778 High Brook Ct.
1779 High Brook Ct.
1787 High Brook Ct.

Created on 01/16/2023

Homeowner

Center, Barbara

Progress Residential Borrower 3, LLC

Lisowski, Christian
James, Harry

Birch, Maria A.

North, Patrick

Riban, Michael
Johnson, Drema F.
Vaughn, Dianne S.
Griggs, Jessica Ann
Martin, James

Davis, Richard
Perkins, David Paul
Geiger, Kenneth
Thompson, Rebecca L.
Beaulieu, Marylyn
Puyau, Stephen
Johnson Trust, Roslyn Ora
Brandes, Marc

Woulf, Craig M.
McCown, Courtney
Hughes, Shantell
Adams, Clarence E.
Morgan, Robert A.
Cashman, Yesenia Lida
Vega, Francisco Rodriguez
Simon, Jason

Murphy, Rachelle
Garcia, Rene Z.
Edinger, Christi N.
Worzala, Teri
Belanger, Derrick J.
Mambu, David

Brunton, Ron

Amount

223.00
282.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
264.85
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
116.97
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
248.00
223.00
223.00

25.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Page 4



Copy of Homeowner Prepayment Balance
Unit

1788 Woodenrail Lane
1803 High Brook Ct.

1803 Woodenrail Lane
1808 Powder Springs Dr.
1810 Rush Creek Dr. W.
1811 High Brook Ct.

1811 Woodenrail Lane
1812 Woodenrail Lane
1813 Rush Creek Dr. W.
1816 Powder Springs Dr.
1818 Rambling Ridge Lane
1819 High Brook Ct.

1819 Powder Springs Dr.
1819 Woodenrail Lane
1820 Woodenrail Lane
1821 Rush Creek Dr. W.
1824 Powder Springs Dr.
1826 Ramblilng Ridge Lane
1827 Powder Springs Dr.
1827 Woodenrail Lane
1828 Woodenrail Lane
1829 Rambling Ridge Lane
1834 High Brook Ct.

1835 Powder Springs Dr.
1835 Woodenrail Lane
1836 Woodenrail Lane
1837 Rambling Ridge Lane
1845 Rambling Ridge Lane
1848 Rambling Ridge Lane
1859 Dove Ridge Ct.

1860 Dove Ridge Ct.

1861 Rambling Ridge Lane
1862 Shadow Ridge Trail
1867 Dove Ridge Ct.

Created on 01/16/2023

Homeowner
Allen, Mckennis
Allen, Thomas
Sacklow, Fredrick
Collins, Amanda L.
Baker, Garold

St. George, Mark
Roundtree, Rita
Schierer, Kristine
Mingione, Emily
Filichia, Danielle
Schweitzer, Erin
Gale, Susan E.
Prince, Charles
Ingenito, Elizabeth J.
Tamayo, Brandon
Cornelio, Linda
Napolitan, Angela
Watson, William
Johnson, Dana
IH2 Property FLorida, LP
Franklin, Chandra
Wright, Susan
Gomez, Justin
Nickelson, Jason
Leone, Michael P.
Perry, Ray
Krause, Logan W.
Link, Kristina
Dubyak, Michael
Tackett, David
Toporek, Abraham
Becker, Pamela
Gaines, Susan
Stanfield, Eric

Amount
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

25.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
247.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

42.02
223.00
223.00
223.00

Page 5



Copy of Homeowner Prepayment Balance

Unit

1869 Shadow Ridge Trail
1870 Shadow Ridge Trail
1877 Shadow Ridge Trail
1878 Shadow Ridge Trail
1880 Running River Rd.
1885 Shadow Ridge Trail
1888 Running River Rd.
1893 Shadow Ridge Trail
1896 Running River Rd.
1901 Shadow Ridge Trail
1902 Shadow Ridge Trail
1920 Running River Rd.

11190 Monument Landing Blvd.
11202 Monument Landing Blvd.
11210 Monument Landing Blvd.
11216 Monument Landing Blvd.
11222 Monument Landing Blvd.
11234 Monument Landing Blvd.
11246 Monument Landing Blvd.
11258 Monument Landing Blvd.
11288 Monument Landing Blvd.
11295 Monument Landing Blvd.
11301 Monument Landing Blvd.
11302 Monument Landing Blvd.
11308 Monument Landing Blvd.
11314 Monument Landing Blvd.
11319 Monument Landing Blvd.
11331 Monument Landing Blvd.
11337 Monument Landing Blvd.
11343 Monument Landing Blvd.
11349 Monument Landing Blvd.
11352 Monument Landing Blvd.
11356 Monument Landing Blvd.
11358 Monument Landing Blvd.

Created on 01/16/2023

Homeowner

Cioe, Gerald

Progress Residential Borrower 3, LLC

Paulsen, Wayne
Waller, Timothy

Reyes, Rosalyn
Godwin, Timothy
Chapman, Katelyn
Storch, Philipp

Smith, Alvin

Lang, Benjamin

Ross, Michael C.
Ranga, Gherghina
Mashod, DDS, Siamac
West, George

Michael, Robert

Suda, Natalie

AMH 2014-1 Borrower, LLC
Alzaidy, Aled J.

Pooler, Charles

Vahle, Kevin

Caton, Jessica Leigh
Carnegie, Keith
Thompson, Alvan

IH2 Property Florida, LP
Aldana, Rodel

Bolton, Kerri W.
Langstrom, Ronald
Murphy, Linda

Mile High Borrower 1 (Value), LLC
Mendoza, Sergio
Freeman, Penny
Klopfer, Keith

Jenkins, Jamar Edward
Tripp, Matthew S.

Amount

223.00
446.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

25.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
925.04
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Page 6



Copy of Homeowner Prepayment Balance
Unit

11367 Monument Landing Blvd.
11379 Monument Landing Blvd.
12102 Camp Creek Dr.
12103 Rush Creek Drive N.
12111 Rush Creek Dr. N.
12113 Camp Creek Dr.
12119 Rush Creek Dr. W.
12126 Camp Creek Dr.
12127 Rush Creek Dr. N.
12129 Camp Creek Dr.
12132 Babbling Brook Dr.
12135 Rush Creek Dr. N.
12137 Camp Creek Dr.
12141 Running Brook Dr.
12142 Camp Creek Dr.
12143 Babbling Brook Dr.
12145 Trimlawn Lane
12152 Trimlawn Lane
12169 Trimlawn Lane
12203 High Laurel Dr.
12204 High Laurel Dr.
12205 Beaver Run Dr.
12206 Panther Ridge Dr.
12210 Dove Ridge Dr.
12210 Pink Panther Ct.
12211 Pink Panther Ct.
12212 Beaver Run Dr.
12214 Panther Ridge Dr.
12217 Dove Ridge Dr.
12218 Pink Panther Ct.
12220 Beaver Run Dr.
12221 Beaver Run Dr.
12225 Panther Ridge Dr.
12226 Dove Ridge Dr.

Created on 01/16/2023

Homeowner

American Homes 4 Rent Seven, LLC
Maerkl, Jonathan

Reliford, Jimmy

Phillips, Judith

Vilagi, Michael

Lowe, Gail

Hall, John S.

Brown, Iris B.

SFR Investments V Borrower I, LLC
Davis, Heather

Lavachek, Christian M.
Parke, John

Xayavonga, Lilayphone
Choi, Diane

Moody, Nancy

Schweitzer, Andrew
Rodriguez, Maritza

Choi, Diane

Progress Jacksonville, LLC
Ferguson, Melissa
Tackett, Matthew

Cobb, Randy

Kelly, Robert

Niedzwiecki, Geoffrey A.
Progar, Steven

Buttefield, Joshua S.
Butler, Laurie A.

Goode, Joel

Lee, Michael

Jones, James

Gollnick, Joseph
McDonald, Foluke Veronica
Wall, Merrill

Sullivan, Cindy

Amount

223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

25.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
446.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
380.18
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00

Page 7



Copy of Homeowner Prepayment Balance
Unit

12229 Beaver Run Dr.
12234 Dove Ridge Dr.
12236 Beaver Run Dr.
12236 High Laurel Dr.
12238 Crabapple Cove Dr.
12239 Crabapple Cove Dr.
12239 High Laurel Dr.
12241 Dove Ridge Dr.
12242 Dove Ridge Dr.
12244 High Laurel Dr.
12245 Beaver Run Drive
12248 Beaver Run Dr.
12249 Dove Ridge Dr.
12252 High Laurel Dr.
12253 Beaver Run Dr.
12253 High Laurel Dr.
12254 Beaver Run Dr.
12258 Dove Ridge Dr.
12267 High Laurel Dr.
12300 Raleigh Ridge Dr. S.
12301 Raleigh Ridge Dr. S.
12304 Lull Water Lane
12308 Raleigh Ridge Dr. S.
12310 Dunwoody Dr.
12310 Lull Water Lane
12311 Lull Water Lane
12313 Dunwoody Dr.
12319 Raleigh Ridge Drive S.
12320 Raleigh Ridge Dr. S.
12322 Dunwoody Dr.
12324 Raleigh Ridge Dr.
12326 Dunwoody Dr.
12342 Raleigh Ridge Dr. S.

Created on 01/16/2023

Homeowner

Barrow, Thomas
Allgaier, John

Drum, Blaine D.
Hanson, Michael
Lennon Family Trust
Camacho, Hector M.
Dyal, James F.

Price, Ron

Elkins, Larry
CPI/Amherst SFR Program Owner, LLC
Salestrom, Joshua Brayton
Durant, Wayne
Wagner, Ryan T.

Piper, Clarence

Zattau, William

Boggus, Kerry

Smith, Harry

Dunn, John

Overfelt, Carlie Anne
Skonieczny, Michael
Willi, Michael

Smith, Sonya
Skonieczny, Kara Marie
Progress Residential Borrower 2, LLC
Culpepper, Troy
Brooks, Ricky A.
Brissey, Nicholas J.
Fulton, Ernest A.
Cookson, Allan

Dieck, Elizabeth

Spiller, Jimmy
Mandarino, Dan

MUPR 3 Assets, LLC

Amount

223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
367.39
25.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
446.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
223.00
58,521.33
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Copy of Homeowner Prepayment Balance

Unit Homeowner Amount

Total 58,521.33

Created on 01/16/2023 Page 9



JEA

Environmental Services
® Cross Connection Control

21W. Church St T-8

Jacksonville, FL 32202

BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY
TEST REPORT

Name of premises (company, person)
River Point Community Asssoc.

Owner or agent's name
Sharleen Thompson

Service Address:
2395 Monument Rd
Jacksonville, FL 32225

Mailing address
P.O. Box 50886
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240

Physical location of device
Corner of monument and river point entrance.

Contact phone number

JEA account number

Meter number 80529636

Commercial test purpose

Commercial service tvpe

L] Fire Bypass

[ Repair

Irrigation

Scan number

Replacement

Reclaimed water is supplied

O]

O Process / Isolation

[] New Installation

] Potable

Residential test purpose O Annual O Repair O Replacement Hl New Installation
Residential service tvpe L] potable [ Irrigation Reclaimed water is supplied  []
DeviceType: Manufacturer: Size: Model: Serial Number: Install Date:
RPZ Wilkins 1" 975 XL2 ABY1831
Check valve #1 Check valve #2 Differential pressure Pressure vacuum
INITIAL relief valve breaker
Xl Closed tight at Closed tight at Openedat 2.6 L) Airinlet opened at
TEST i i i
8.6 psl 21  psi Ibs reduced pressure psl
L] Leaked L] Leaked L Did not open [ ] Did not open
FINAL [] Closed tight at ‘ [] Closed tight at ‘ [J Opened at _ . - ‘
TEST psi - psi Ibs reduced pressure Satisfactory

Remarks: This replaces backflow 200363. Installed new backflow and insulated. Flushed tested and returned to

service.

Inital test performed by Company affiliation BFDT certificate number Test date
Josh Clarkson Bob's Backflow & Plumbing Services, Inc. J06-21-14104 11-28-22
Repaired by Company affiliation BFDT certificate number Repair date
Final test performed by Company affiliation BFDT certificate number Test date

PASS / FAIL CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify the assembly descibed above

4,%/4/.

Signature

passed / [

Date

failed and supportive data is accurate.

11-28-22




Bob's Backflow & Plumbing Services, Inc. Invoice

4640 Subchaser Ct, Ste 113 87591
Jacksonville, FL 32244 .
Invoice Date
11/29/2022

Bill To Job Location

River City Management River Point Community Association

P O Box 50886 2395 Monument

Jacksonville Beach, FL. 32240 Jacksonville, FL 32225

Bob's Backflow & Plumbing Services, Inc.

Please detach and return top portion with payment

4640 Subchaser Ct, Ste 113 P.O. Number Terms Due Date
Jacksonville, FL 32244
Phone # 904-268-8009 Fax # 904-292-4403 Net 30 12/29/2022
Serviced Description Quantity Price Each Amount
11/28/2022 1" Wilkins 950XL S#:200363 - Irrigation
Labor to replace the existing backflow preventer, clean, flush, test, 1.5 90.00 135.00
and certify.
1" Wilkins 975XL2 - New serial# ABY1831 1 360.00 360.00
Piping & Materials 1 30.00 30.00
Insulation to protect the device against future freeze damage. 1 40.00 40.00
Backflow Test: Backflow Test/ Certified and submitted to proper 1 0.00 0.00
Water Utility Provider - Passed
. . Total $565.00
Thank you for your business. We appreciate your prompt payment.
Payments/Credits $0.00
, . .,
Please make checks payable to Bob's Backflow and include your invoice number. Balance Due $565.00




City of Jackeonville Floridg

Lenny Curry, Mayor

City Hall at St. James
117 W. Duval St.
Jacksonville, FL 32202
(904) 630-CITY

ONE CITY. ONE www.colnet
JACKSONVILLE INVOICE
Bill-To BILLING DEPARTMENT:
River Point Subdivision Jacksonville Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 50886 501 East Bay Street, Room 206
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32240 Jacksonville, FL 32202

JSO.Secondary@jaxsheriff.org
904-630-1953

Invoice Number ARS221021281

Invoice Date 9/30/22
Toal $31.63
FPaymenis $0.00
Cradits $0.00
' $0.00
Payment Terms 30 Net Due Date 10/30/22 Balance Due $31.63
No.  Product  Description UOM Quantity Unit Price Amaunt
1 Date Worked:09/09/2022 17:00 to 09/09/2022 2.5 $5.50 $13.75

19:30 Employee:68601 Brandon Fowler Job:
river point sub.

2 Date Worked:09/16/2022 16:30 to 09/16/2022 2 $5.50 $11.00
18:30 Employee:68601 Brandon Fowler Job:
river point sub.

3 Date Worked:09/30/2022 13:00 to 09/30/2022 1.25 $5.50 $6.88
14:15 Employee:68601 Brandon Fowler Job:
river point sub.

$31.63



City of Jacksonville, Fl~rida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

City Hall at St. James
117 W. Duval St.
Jacksonville, FL. 32202
(904) 630-CITY

ONE CITY. ONE WWW.C0].net
JACKSONVILLE INVOICE
Bill-To BILLING DEPARTMENT:
River Point Subdivision Jacksonville Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 50886 501 East Bay Street, Room 206
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32240 Jacksonville, FL 32202

JSO.Secondary@jaxsheriff.org
904-630-1953

If not paid within 30 days, the invoice becomes delinquent. After 90 days, it goes to collection.
To cancel service, you must send cancellation request in writing to the Billing Dept. shown above.
Amount due will be prorated to the date cancellation notice is received.

RETURN BOTTOM PORTION OF THIS INVOICE WITH PAYMENT IN THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE

Invoice Number: ARS221021281 oL L o Amount _.iclosed: $

Send payment to

Tax Collector
231 East Forsyth Street, Room 141
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202

Special Instructions FOR QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE BILL, PLEASE CONTACT
THE BILLING DEPARTMENT SHOWN ABOVE.
To pay online with credit card, debit card or e-check, visit hitps:/fips.
coj.net



True Blue Lawn Care
P.0.Box 350001
Jacksonville, FL 32235 US
+1 9047131227

truebluelawncare1@gmail.com TRUE BLUE

¥OLAWNCARE,INC.CX

904-250-5483

Colossians 3:23 "Anything you do, do it with all your hean,
as il working for the Lord and not for man.”

INVOICE

BILL TO INVOICE # 12588

River Point Subdivision DATE 12/01/2022
DUE DATE 12/16/2022

TERMS Net 15

DATE ACCOUNT SUMMARY AMOUNT
11/01/2022 Balance Forward 3,605.00

Other payments and credits after 11/01/2022 through 11/30/2022 -3,605.00
12/01/2022 Other invoices from this date 0.00

New charges (details below) 3,605.00

Total Amount Due 3,605.00
ACTIVITY AMOUNT
Blue Plan:True Blue Plan 3,605.00
42 visits yearly

Weekly: April, May, June, July, Aug., Sept., Oct.
Bi-Weekly: Nov., Dec., Jan., Feb., March

TOTAL OF NEW 3,605.00
CHARGES

BALANCE DUE $3,605.00



JSO INVOICE

11/01/22 Pay Period: 11/01-11/30/2022
To:
River Point Community Association
Attn: Shantell Hughes
Post Office Box 50886,
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240
Re. Police Security
--Make payable directly to the each officer--
Date Name Description Rate | Numberof | L .,
Hours
11/03/22 Brandon Fowler Security $35.00 25 $87.50
11/10/22 Brandon Fowler Security $35.00 2 $ 75.00
11/15/22 Brandon Fowler Security $35.00 2.5 $87.50
11/25/22 Brandon Fowler Security $35.00 3 $105.00
11/30/22 Brandon Fowler Security $35.00 2 $ 75.00
Only charged for 12 hours.
Total Due 12 hours | $420.00

Officer Brandon Fowler

Due upon receipt

Tel (904)923 9252

501 E. Bay St
Jacksonville, FL 32202

brandon.fowler@jaxsheriff.org

WAN
%

JACKSONVILLE
POLICE
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GRAY ROBINSON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

S. Grier Wells
Board Certified by The Florida Bar in
Civil Trial and Business Litigation

904-632-8478
GWELLS@GRAY-ROBINSON.COM

December 2, 2022

River Point Community Association
Shantell Hughes

1753 Rush Creek Dr. W.
Jacksonville, Florida 32225

Re:  732186.1 — River Point Community Association

Dear Shantell:

50 NORTH LAURA STREET

Surte 1100

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202

TEL 904-598-9929
FAX 904-598-9109

BOCA RATON
FORT LAUDERDALE
FORT MYERS
GAINESVILLE
JACKSONVILLE
KEY WEST
LAKELAND
MELBOURNE
MIAMI

NAPLES

ORLANDO
TALLAHASSEE
TAMPA
WASHINGTON, DC
WEST PALM BEACH

Our firm’s Statement of Account and invoice for fees and costs through October 31,
2022, in the above matter are enclosed. We appreciate the opportunity to have served you and

trust you continue to find our services to be satisfactory.

I recognize this statement is being sent somewhat later than usual. Please accept my

apologies.

If you have any questions about the statement or the matter in general, please feel free to

give mec a call.

Thank you very much.
Sincerely,
. Grier Wells
SGW:br
Enclosure

www.gray-robinson.com



GRAYROBINSON
Attorneys At Law
Post Office Box 3068
Orlando, Florida 32802

Telephone (407) 843-8880
Federal ID # 59-1300132

River Point Community Association November 30, 2022
Shantell Hughes FILE # 732186 - 1
1753 Rush Creek Dr. W.

Jacksonville, FL 32225

Invoice # 11112975
Re: River Point Community Association

This summary includes all transactions on the above matter processed up to and including the date of the
last transaction shown on this invoice. Any transactions, including credits or receipts processed after that
date will be reflected on a future statement.

CURRENT FEES: $110.00

CURRENT DISBURSEMENTS: $0.00

CURRENT BALANCE DUE: $ 110.00
1707 REMITTANCE COPY

PAYMENT IS DUE UPON RECEIPT
To ensure timely allocation to amounts due, please wire payment to:

Wells Fargo Bank, NA
ACH Routing #063107513
WIRE Routing #121000248
GrayRobinson, P.A. Operating Account
Account #2699400205474
Please reference your File or Invoice Number.



GRAYROBINSON
Attorneys At Law
Post Office Box 3068
Orlando, Florida 32802

Telephone (407) 843-8880
Federal ID # 59-1300132

River Point Community Association November 30, 2022

Shantell Hughes FILE # 732186 - 1
1753 Rush Creek Dr. W.

Jacksonville, FL 32225

Invoice # 11112975
Re: River Point Community Association

This summary includes all transactions on the above matter processed up to and including the date of the
last transaction shown on this invoice. Any transactions, including credits or receipts processed after that
date will be reflected on a future statement.

CURRENT FEES: $110.00

CURRENT DISBURSEMENTS: $0.00

CURRENT BALANCE DUE: $ 110.00
1707 CLIENT COPY

PAYMENT IS DUE UPON RECEIPT
To ensure timely allocation to amounts due, please wire payment to:

Wells Fargo Bank, NA
ACH Routing #063107513
WIRE Routing #121000248
GrayRobinson, P.A. Operating Account
Account #2699400205474
Please reference your File or Invoice Number.

Page 1



River Point Community Association

Professional Services:

10/20/22 GW Receipt of Order lifting stay.

Current Fees:

Summary of Professional Fees:

NAME HOURS RATE
Wells, Grier 0.20 $ 550.00
0.20

Page 2

Invoice No. 11112975
River Point Community Association Invoice Date: November 30, 2022

0.20

AMOUNT

$110.00

$110.00

$110.00

$110.00



PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
P.O. Box 131207
Carlsbad, CA 92013-1207

Return Service Requested

Last statement: November 30, 2022

This statement: December 31, 2022

Total days in statement period: 31
RIVER POINT COMMUNITY ASSN INC

C/0 RIVER CITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC Page 1
OPERATING ACCOUNT 0030559037
PO BOX 50886 (3)

JACKSONVILLE BEACH FL 32240
Direct inquiries to:
888-928-3936

Pacific Western Bank
3320 Holcomb Bridge RD, NW
Norcross, GA 30092

Hoa Analyzed Bus Chk

Account number 0030559037  Beginning balance $33,088.13
Enclosures 3 Total additions 40,585.91
Low balance $28,043.13  Total subtractions 7,363.63
Average balance $41,533.84  Ending balance $66,310.41
Avg collected balance $41,533
CHECKS
Number Date Amount Number Date Amount
3000000067 12-12 565.00 3000000069 12-22 420.00
3000000068 12-15 31.63
DEBITS
Date Description Subtractions
12-01 ' ACH Debit 1,675.00
PACIFICWESTERNBK MGMNTFEES 221201
12-05 ' ACH Debit 3,605.00
River City Manag Settlement 221205
000016454201218
12-15 ' ACH Debit 1,067.00

JEA Utilities PAYMENT 221215

CREDITS
Date Description Additions
12-01 ' ACH Credit 12.00

PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221201
0804-000000RP



PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
P.O. Box 131207
Carlsbad, CA 92013-1207

Return Service Requested

RIVER POINT COMMUNITY ASSN INC
December 31, 2022

Date

Description

Page 2
0030559037

Additions

12-05

' ACH Credit
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221205
0804-000000RP

223.00

12-07

' ACH Credit
APPFOLIO INC 8666481536 221207

223.00

12-07

' ACH Credit
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221207
0804-000000RP

248.00

12-08

ACH Credit
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221208
0804-000000RP

223.00

12-09

ACH Credit
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221209
0804-000000RP

223.00

12-09

ACH Credit
River City Manag Net Settle 221209
000016474918602

679.00

12-12

ACH Credit
River City Manag Net Settle 221212
000016494790058

223.00

12-12

ACH Credit
APPFOLIO INC 8666481536 221212

223.00

12-12

ACH Credit
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221212
0804-000000RP

1,338.00

12-13

' ACH Credit
APPFOLIO INC 8666481536 221213

223.00

12-13

' ACH Credit
River City Manag Net Settle 221213
000016501157870

446.00

12-13

' ACH Credit
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221213
0804-000000RP

4,212.00

12-14

' ACH Credit
APPFOLIO INC 8666481536 221214

223.00

12-14

' ACH Credit
River City Manag Net Settle 221214
000016511145934

446.00

12-14

' ACH Credit
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221214
0804-000000RP

694.00

12-15

' ACH Credit
River City Manag Net Settle 221215
000016517977242

243.00

12-15

" ACH Credit
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221215
0804-000000RP

2,453.00



PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
P.O. Box 131207
Carlsbad, CA 92013-1207

Return Service Requested

RIVER POINT COMMUNITY ASSN INC
December 31, 2022

Date

Description

Page 3
0030559037

Additions

12-16

' ACH Credit
River City Manag Net Settle 221216
000016533056834

669.00

12-16

' ACH Credit
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221216
0804-000000RP

2,007.00

12-19

ACH Credit
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221219
0804-000000RP

446.00

12-20

ACH Credit
River City Manag Net Settle 221220
000016556839302

223.00

12-20

ACH Credit
APPFOLIO INC 8666481536 221220

223.00

12-20

ACH Credit
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221220
0804-000000RP

446.00

12-21

ACH Credit
River City Manag Net Settle 221221
000016562682942

25.00

12-21

ACH Credit
APPFOLIO INC 8666481536 221221

223.00

12-21

ACH Credit
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221221
0804-000000RP

4,039.00

12-22

' ACH Credit
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221222
0804-000000RP

198.00

12-22

' ACH Credit
River City Manag Net Settle 221222
000016571123470

669.00

12-22

' ACH Credit
APPFOLIO INC 8666481536 221222

669.00

12-23

' ACH Credit
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221223
0804-000000RP

198.00

12-23

' ACH Credit
APPFOLIO INC 8666481536 221223

223.00

12-23

' ACH Credit
River City Manag Net Settle 221223
000016585073774

1,130.00

12-27

' ACH Credit
River City Manag Net Settle 221227
000016597935606

223.00

12-27

" ACH Credit
APPFOLIO INC 8666481536 221227

669.00



PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
P.O. Box 131207
Carlsbad, CA 92013-1207

Return Service Requested

RIVER POINT COMMUNITY ASSN INC Page 4
December 31, 2022 0030559037
Date Description Additions
12-27 ' ACH Credit 6,713.00
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221227
0804-000000RP
12-28 ' ACH Credit 223.00
River City Manag Net Settle 221228
000016608247718
12-28 ' ACH Credit 669.00
APPFOLIO INC 8666481536 221228
12-28 ' ACH Credit 2,924.00
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221228
0804-000000RP
12-29 ' ACH Credit 223.00
APPFOLIO INC 8666481536 221229
12-29 ' ACH Credit 669.00
River City Manag Net Settle 221229
000016613991906
12-29 ' ACH Credit 1,784.00
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221229
0804-000000RP
12-30 ' ACH Credit 25.00
River City Manag Net Settle 221230
000016620718570
12-30 ' ACH Credit 436.00
APPFOLIO INC 8666481536 221230
12-30 ' ACH Credit 2,084.91
PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 221230
0804-000000RP
DAILY BALANCES
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
11-30 33,088.13 12-13 35,739.13 12-22 48,116.50
12-01 31,425.13 12-14 37,102.13 12-23 49,667.50
12-05 28,043.13 12-15 38,699.50 12-27 57,272.50
12-07 28,514.13 12-16 41,375.50 12-28 61,088.50
12-08 28,737.13 12-19 41,821.50 12-29 63,764.50
12-09 29,639.13 12-20 42,713.50 12-30 66,310.41
12-12 30,858.13 12-21 47,000.50




PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
P.O. Box 131207
Carlsbad, CA 92013-1207

Return Service Requested

RIVER POINT COMMUNITY ASSN INC Page 5
December 31, 2022 0030559037
OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES
Total for Total
this period year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00
Total Returned Item Fees $0.00 $0.00

Thank you for banking with Pacific Western Bank




Apply to account: _ - 0112222913
River Point Community Asseciation, Inz. 82 DATE
SR 55 12/01) 2022 3000000067
; Jacksonville Beach Fi 32240
AMOUNT

i

Memo: 87501

**$565.00

Signature on File -
account holder has pre-approved this check
Void Affer 90 Days .

lrte o i

®3000000067* 124222382000

0030555037

12/ 12/ 2022

3000000067 $565. 00

SFohiver Cigy wana

"ADDIy to attount: S|
Sty asioct m T DATE
e FovaE Comuniy aszaciacion, - s . 3000000069

So¥s
Te Boach £l 32240

0. Tox
Sickionvit

PAY  (FOUR™HUNDRED, THENTY DOLLARSAND"NO/4007

Fouter]

o
N —
oanes (Grandan o

Pacific Western Bank

Memor 202211

AMOUNT

*%$420.00

stgnatareon File - |
accaune hordeS T prarasroued this eheck I

Vaid Afior 50 Days ol

» 3000000067 a2223ai00n

003055903 7w

per———

12/ 22/ 2022

3000000069 $420. 00

Account Number
Page

30559037
6 of 6

Apply to account: - 0212222525
P e e BATE
el e 1 # 12/02/3022 3000000068
St o 1 m2ne0

AMOUNT

FAY  THIRTY-ONE DOLLARS AND 63/100 :
0

PaciFic western sank

Memo: ARS2Z1021281

**$31.63

Signacuce on File -
account holder has pre approved this check

VG Alter 90 Days -

w30000000BA® 12422238 2001

003055903 7m

12/ 15/ 2022

3000000068 $31.63



‘CHECKS OUTSTANDING
DATE CR # AMOUNT DATE OR # AMOUNT DATE OR # AMOUNT

CHECKBOOK RECONCILIATION

ENTER $
BALANCE THIS
STATEMENT

ADD
RECENT DEPOSITS
(NOT CREDITED ON
THIS STATEMENT)

SUBTOTAL

SUBTRACT
TOTAL CHECKS $
TOTAL $ OUTSTANDING

BALANCE should agree with your checkbook balance, after deducting charges and adding credits not shown in your
checkbook but included on this statement as follows: BALANCE |g
Interest — Add Overdraft — Deduct Automatic Payment — Deduct Automatic Advance — Add Service Charge — Deduct

PLEASE REPORT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS, 40 DAYS IF A SUBSTITUTE CHECK IS INVOLVED.
OTHERWISE STATEMENT WILL BE CONSIDERED CORRECT AND CHECKS GENUINE.

If your checkbook and statement do not balance, have you:

D Accounted for |:| Verified additions and subtractions D Compared cancelled Compared deposit amounts on
bank charges? in your checkbook? checks to check stub? statement to your checkbook?

To request a copy of an item contact your branch of account.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS
Telephone your branch of account as listed on first page of your bank statement or We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take
call 800-350-3557 or write to us at P.O. Box 131207 Carlsbad, California 92013-1207 more than 10 business days (20 business days for new accounts) to do this, we will
as soon as you can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use
more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must hear from of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.
you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error
or problem appeared. For foreign remittance transfers (foreign wires), you have a right to dispute errors in
your transaction. If you think there is an error, contact your branch of account or the
number below within 180 days from the date of the transfer. You can also contact
any banking office for a written explanation of your rights.

+ Tell us your name and account number (if any).

+ Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about and explain as clearly

as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need more information. If you want to verify whether or not a pre-authorized transfer was made, please call

(800) 654-7962 at least one business day after the pre-authorized transfer should

* Tell the dollar amount of the suspeced error. have been made so that we will have time to update our records before you call.

DORMANT ACCOUNTS
Checking and Savings accounts that have had no activity for twenty-four (24) months,  reclaim funds transferred to the State, depositors, or their heirs, must request the funds
unless the depositor has been contacted, will be classified as Dormant Accounts. By  from and present proof of ownership to: State of California, Controller’s Office, Division
law these accounts will be transferred to the State of California Controller’s Office after  of Unclaimed Property, P.O. Box 942850. Sacramento, California 94250-5873.
three (3) years of inactivity if they are not reactivated or claimed by the depositor. To

FUNDS AVAILABILITY POLICY

A hold for uncollected funds may be placed on funds deposited by check or similar instruments. This could delay your ability to withdraw such funds. The delay, if any, would
not exceed the period of time permitted by law. For a complete copy of Pacific Western Bank’s Funds Availability Policy, please contact any of our offices or write us at
P.O. Box 131207 Carlsbad, CA 92013-1207.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR CREDIT PLAN

Balance Subject to Interest Rate — We figure the Interest charge on your account by applying the periodic rate to the “daily balance” (including current transactions) of your
account for each day in the billing cycle. To get the “daily balance” we take the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new advances and other debits, and
subtract any payments or other credits. This gives us the “daily balance”.

WHAT TO DO IF YOU THINK YOU FIND A MISTAKE ON YOUR STATEMENT

If you think there is an error on your statement, write us at: You must notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but if you do
we are not required to investigate any potential errors and you may have to pay the
Pacific Western Bank amount in question.
P.O. Box 131207
Carlsbad, CA 92013-1207 While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the following are true:
In your letter give us the following information: » We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as delinquent on
that amount.
« Account information: your name and account number. + The charge in question may remain on your statement and we may continue
+ Dollar amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error. to charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine that we made a

mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in question or any interest or
other fees related to that amount.

+ While you do not have to pay amount in question, you are responsible for the
remainder of your balance.

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement. + We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit.

« Description of problem: If you think there is an error on your bill,
describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a mistake.

Rev 11/13




